
 

WEPD:\FEMS\1402.2CRANE & HOIST\                                                                            LEGISLATIONB 022807.DOC 

INFORMATION REQUIRED TO ACCOMPANY 
LEGISLATION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT 

 
ORDINANCE NO. 0371-2007 

 
CONTRACT FOR CRANE AND HOIST MAINTENANCE SERVICES 

FEM PROJECT NO. 1402.2 
  

DIVISION OF SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
 

____________________________________________________________ 
 
1. Names, locations, and business status of all entities submitting Bids: 
 
 A. Brehob Corporation, 2476 Creekway Drive, Columbus OH 43207, a  
  Majority enterprise.  No other bids were received.  
 
 
2. Scope of work to be performed:  This is a contract for the annual 
 inspection, certification, and needed maintenance of the approximately 112 
 cranes and hoists, and a number of hoisting appurtenances, all in use in the 
 facilities of the Division of Sewerage and Drainage.  This specialized work is 
 needed to provide safety-rated operational and maintenance facilities.  In 
 addition to routine preventive and breakdown maintenance of this class of 
 equipment, the contract as bid provides for the removal and replacement of 
 two antiquated hoists, one at the Screen Building of the Jackson Pike 
 Wastewater Treatment Plant, and the other in the Pump House Maintenance 
 Shop at the Sewer Maintenance Operations Center. 
 
 
3.   Schedule to contract completion; "phasing":  The contract is specified as 
 a one-year commitment, with an option for the City to extend for two 
 additional years if work is satisfactorily performed.  Given annual funding from 
 the O&M budget, the initial contract appropriation is proposed by Ordinance 
 00371-2007, with incremental funding by modification ordinance in each of 
 the two years thereafter. 
 
 
4. Estimated Costs over the full contract period:  In addition to the first year 
 cost bid, the Bidders were required to bid escalation costs for the other two 
 potential years of the contract.  These costs are as follows: 
 
 Year 1 (2007) - $184,600.50 
 Year 2 (2008) -     97,900.00 
 Year 3 (2009) -     97,900.00 
  Total    - $380,400.50 


